#### KELSEY LAKE

**Deputy Election Administrator** 

Deputy Election Registrar



PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE 110 S. SYCAMORE ST., ROOM 100 CARTHAGE, TX 75633 TELEPHONE (903) 693-0370 FAX (903) 693-7283

### LORETTA MASON

### Election Administrator Voter Registrar

September 3, 2024

Panola County Commissioners'

Court RE: Appointments

This is the appointment of Central Counting Station judge and alternate judge, the Early Voting Ballot Board Judge and alternate and Central Counting Station personnel. These appointments are for one single election.

- 1. Approve the appointment of presiding judge and alternate judge for the Ballot Board and Central Counting Stations from the names that appear on the "Order of Appointment" for the November 5, 2024 election.
- 2. Approve the appointment of the following experienced personnel for the Central Counting Station for the November 5, 2024 Election:

Manager:

Loretta Mason

Tabulation Supervisor:

**Kelsey Gates** 

Assistant Tabulation Supervisor: Barry Tate

Presiding Judge:

Lynn Getsay

Alt. Judge:

Wanda Gaines

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

**Elections Administrator** 

# ORDER OF APPOINTMENT FOR PRESIDING AND ALTERNATE JUDGES FOR THE EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD

The Commissioners' Court of Panola County does hereby appoint the following persons to serve as the Presiding and Alternate Judges for the Early Voting Ballot Board for the November 5, 2024, General Election.

Presiding Judge Lynn Getsay Alternate Judge Wanda Gaines

It is hereby directed that this order be filed with the election records and that a copy be given to the Elections Administrator. The Elections Administrator is hereby instructed to send notice of appointment to each member. In accordance with Tex. Elec. Code. Ann. § 87.002.

County Judge

County Commissioner, Pct 1

County Commissioner, Pct 3

County Commissioner, Pct 2

County Commissioner, Pct 4

# ORDER OF APPOINTMENT FOR PRESIDING AND ALTERNATE JUDGES FOR THE CENTRAL COUNTING STATION

The Commissioners' Court of Panola County does hereby appoint the following persons to serve as the Presiding and Alternate Judges for the Central Counting Station for the November 5, 2024, General Election.

Presiding Judge Lynn Getsay

Alternate Judge Wanda Gaines

It is hereby directed that this order be filed with the election records and that a copy be given to the Elections Administrator. The Elections Administrator is hereby instructed to send notice of appointment to each member. In accordance with Tex. Elec. Code. Ann. §127.005.

Billy Wander

County Commissioner, Pct 3

County Commissioner, Pct 2

County Commissioner, Pct 4

#### ORDER OF APPOINTMENT FOR EXPERIENCED PERSONNEL FOR THE CENTRAL COUNTING STATION

The Commissioners' Court of Panola County does hereby appoint the following persons to serve as experienced personal for the Central Counting Station for the November 5, 2024, General Election.

Manager: Loretta Mason

Tabulation Supervisor: Kelsey Gates

Assistant Tabulation Supervisor: Barry Tate:

It is hereby directed that this order be filed with the election records and that a copy be given to the Elections Administrator. The Elections Administrator is hereby instructed to send notice of appointment to each member. In accordance with Tex. Elec. Code. Ann. § 127.002.

County Judge

County Commissioner, Pct 1

County Commissioner, Pct 3

County Commissioner, Pct 2

County Commissioner, Pct 4